considered to be with “promising GAD prospects.” Based on the table above, the LGU 
can attribute 25% of the program’s annual budget to the GAD budget. If the total annual 
budget of the said program is one million pesos (Php 1,000,000.00), then it can attribute 
two hundred fifty thousand pesos (Php 250,000.00) to the GAD Budget. 

Column 12: Lead or Responsible Office 

This column specifies the unit or office in the LGU tasked to implement the 
program/project being attributed to GAD. The responsible office, which has direct 
knowledge or involvement in the design and implementation of the program/project,